Result of Tie

Times

300x

NRA 156th Imperial Meeting

The Times Publishing Co. Ltd. Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr JM Wilson

A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Dr JDS Langley

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mrs N Rossignol

Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr BK Green

5 FLlt Lt LS Crisp

6 Mr PM Patel

7 Mr R Stewart

8 Mr MJ Creber

9 Mr JO Ahrens

10 Mr MJ Keel

11 Mr FM Mohideen
12 Sgt SDJ Glanville
13 Miss AA Weinberger

14 Mr D Calvert
15 Capt MJ Purdy
16 Mr TS Keen

17 Mr A Bhagat

17 Mr LS Parkins

17 Mr SJV Osmond

20 Mr BJ Emms

21 Mr RW Ramage

22 Mr RB Fitzsimmons
22 Mr TP Shaw

24 Miss NI Barnes

25 Mr FWA Coetzee

XS

XS

XS

AS

XS

XS

XS

o X

=4 > X X

(0N
XS

AS
AS
XS

XS

USA National

Exonia & Tiverton RC

DCRA

USA National

RAF Air Cmd

Old Epsomian RC

OGRE

Guernsey RC

Peninsula RC

NLRC

Canada
RAF Air Cmd
GB U19

RAFTRC

ATSC
Somerset CRA
RGS Guildford

Imperial College RPC
Manchester RC
Lyndhurst RC

Welsh RA

OCRA

Cardinals
Bedfordians RC

BBC RC

VVV5VVVVVV

Tie: 25.5v VVVVVV

VVVVV5VVVV

Tie: 25.5v VVVVV4

V5VVVVVVVV
Tie: 25.5v V5

VVVVV5VVVV
Tie: 25.4v

VVVVVV5VVV
Tie: 25.4v

VVVVVV5VVV
Tie: 25.3v
VVVV5VVVVV
Tie: 24.3v
5VVVVVVVVV
Tie: 24.1v
V5VVVVVVVV
Tie: 23.1v
VV5VVVVVVV
Tie: 22.3v
55VVVVVVVV
5VVV5VVVVV
V5VV5VVVVV

VVV5V5VVVV
5VVVVV5VVV
VVVVV55VVV
5VVVVVV5VV

Total Entry:

50.9v

752

£4

X Class Tankard

50.9v

50.9v

50.9v

50.9v

£4

£4

£4

A Class Tankard

50.9v

50.9v

50.9v

50.9v

50.9v

50.8v

50.8v
50.8v

£4

£4

£4

O Class Tankard

50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v

Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00
T Class Tankard

5VVVVVV5VV
5VVVVVV5VV
VVVVVV55VV
V5VVVVVV5V
VVV5VVVV5V
VVV5VVVV5V
VVVV5VVV5V
VVVVVVV5V5

50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v

£4
£4

£4
£4
£4



26
27
27
27
30
31
32
33
34
34
36
36
38

39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
33
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Mr CK Saina

Dr GCD Barnett
Mr AM Poulton
Mr RCG Thomas
Mr RC Gill

Mr TJ Bourne
Mr AWC Lothian
Dr AM Jory

Mr JEM Bellringer
Mr TR Harrison
Miss CA Evans
Mrs RL Furniss
Mr SM Negus

Mr L Malcic

Dr DA Thompson
Lt CE Holland
Mr MJ Barlow
Mr BZ Danziger
Mr AC Morley
Mr FC Stewart
Mr EWV Feast
Mr BA Horwood
Miss KE Farley

Mr J Myers

Mr CST Lehmann

Mr DJ Studholme
Mr BA Vary

Mr DAJ Talbot

Mr BA Young

Mr PW Glen

Mr LC Wilkin

Mr CAJ Crosby

Mr HT Fearn

Mr MM Wachira

Mr CP Maher

Cpl D Mutunga

Mr MJJ Charlton
Miss ER Cunningham
Miss RM Weinberger
Miss HPC Bramwell
1P WA Odhiambo
WO2 J Chebii

Miss VM Churchouse
Mr JA Bideau

Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria

Mr LS Otundo

Mr M Shepherd
Mr AR Le Quesne
Miss A Kansal

Sig B Xue

Mr JRJ Hinde

Ms RA Woodhouse
Lt Col WDH Burden
Dr WB Ross

Mr DH Acton

Miss GFRW Clarke

AS
XS
0s
TS

X >

XS
0s

XS
XS

AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
oS

> >

oS

TS

0sS
0sS
TS
oS

oS
0s
0s

TS

o

oS
0s
0s
0s

0sS
oS
oS

0s
0s
0sS

(0N

Kenya RA

OGRE

OERC

Victoria College
USA National
Old Cranleighans
Old Epsomian RC
Guernsey RC

Old Epsomian RC
Old Malvernians
Welsh RA

City RC
Canberra RC

Guernsey RC
Jersey RA

RNTRC

Fife & Kinross FBRC
OGRE

Wandsworth FBRC
Guernsey RC

LMRA

Ashburton DRC
Cardinals

RGS Guildford
ATSC

BYSA

CURA

Altcar RC
Wandsworth FBRC
West Atholl RC
CCRS

OWRC

Oakham School
Kenya RA
Canberra RC
Kenya RA

Old Guildfordians RC
Victoria College
BCRT

Altcar RC

Kenya RA

Kenya RA
Wellington College
GB U19

Epsom College
Kenya RA
Endeavour RC
Jersey RA

Epsom College
ATSC

OGRE

Old Epsomian RC
ATSC

BYSA

BYSA

Oxford University RC

V555VVVVVV
55VV5VVVVV
55VV5VVVVWV
55VV5VVVVV
V55V5VVVVV
VVV55VV5vV
VVV5V5V5vV
VV5VVV55vV
VVV5VV55vV
VVV5VV55VV
55VVVVVV5V
55VVVVVV5V
VVVV55VV5V

V5VVVV5VV5
5V5V5VV5vV
5VVV5V55VV
555VVVVV5V
VV555VVV5V
V5VV55VV5V
VVV555VV5V
55VVVV5V5V
5V5VVV5V5V
VVV55V5V5V

5VVVV55V5V
VVV55V5VV5
5VV5VVVV55
VVVVV55V55
5VV55V55VV
55V5V5V5V5
5VVV5555V5
5555VVVV55
5555555VVvV
5V555555VV
555555VVV5
4VV5VVVVVV
VV5VV4VVVvV
VV55V4VVVV
VV4VV55VVvV
VV5VV54VVvV
5VVV5VVv4v
VV4555VVVV
5VV5V5v4vvV
554VVVVV5V
V5V4V5VV5V
VV54V5VV5V
VVV5VV554V
V5V54VVVV5
VVVV4V55V5
5V5VVVV4V5
VV4VVVV555
V55VVV5Vv4
V5V5VV5Vv4
V5VV5VV5v4
5V455V5VVV
VV45555VVV
V545VV5V5V

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v

50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v

50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.3v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v

£4

£4
£4

£4

Last ‘X’ In
£4

£4

Last ‘A’ In
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4

£4



82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mr RA Dix

Mr OE Roussel

Mr LJ Smith

Mr BHC Whitley

Cdt CD Hiles

Miss | Estebanez Hoyos
Mr RC Bourne

Mrs H Bayer

Dr AJ Browne

Mr M Garcia-Oliver
Miss LK Crosby

Dr NAD Pasternak-Albert
Mr WJK Samuel

Mr J Huber

Mr A Wild

Mr 1J Saturley

Ms CAE Renart

Mr D Wild

Miss AR Xu

0sS

TS

TS

_|

TS
TS
TS
TS

TS
TS
TS
TS

TS
TS

Old Guildfordians RC

Guernsey RC

St Andrews University
Epsom College
Greshams RC
Sedbergh School
Old Cranleighans
BDMP Germany
BYSA

Wellington College
Jersey RA

BYSA

Whitgift Veterans
BDMP Germany
Tunbridge Wells TSC
Bromsgrove RC
BCRT

Tunbridge Wells TSC
CURA

5VVV45V55V

55V5545VVV
V55455VVV5
55V54V5VV5
5V4V5V5V55
5VVV45V555
5V555VV554
VV5VV44VVV
V4VV545VVV
4V5V5V4VVV
V54V5VV4vV
V44VVVV55V
5VVVVV535V
VV45VVV5v4
5554V4VVVV
5555V44VVV
55455VVvv4v
V5V4V4V555
55VVV54V54

49.5v

49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v

Last ‘O’ In

£4

£4

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert
Mr ITG Shaw

Dr GP Nelson
Mr NRJ Brasier
Mr M Liversage
Mr J Corbett
Mr AS Nanrey
Mr CL Gordon
Mr MR Fugeman
Mr ASO Stewart
Mrs DE Negus
Mr E Gauvin

Mr AJ Leech

Mr BN Craig

Mr N Watson
Mr CJ Watson
Mr EN Munro
Mr RR Warren
Maj GR Jeal

Mr KWD Ramsey
Ms KAN Jack
Mr EC Dickson
Mr T Smith

Mr HIJM Awin
Mr K Shomber
Mr RJS Curtis

Old Wellingtonians
Old Epsomian RC
Manchester RC
LMRA

Altcar RC

City RC

Canada

USA National
Windsor RC
Guernsey RC
Bungendore
Canada

NLRC

OCRA

Dursley
Uppingham Veterans RC
West Atholl RC
LMRA

ATSC

Old Epsomian RC
NLRC

Old Marlburian RC
Leics & District RPC
Old Epsomian RC
USA National
UVRC

5VVVVVV55V
5VVVVV5VV5
VVVVVV55V5
5VV555VVVV
55VV5V5VVvV
55V5VVV5VvV
VV5V55V5VV
555VVVVV5V
55VV5VVVV5
55VVVV5VV5
5VV5VVV5V5
5V5VVVVV55
5VV5VVVV55
VV5V5VVV55
5VVVVVV555
VVVVVV5555
V55VV55V5V
VV55V55V5V
VV5V555V5V
VV5V5V555V
555VV5VVV5
5V5VV5VV55
VVV5V5V555
5V5VV55V55
5VV55555V5
555VVV5555

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v



