Times

300x

Result of Tie

The Times Publishing Co. Ltd. Challe	enge Cup.	an NRA Silver (HM) Medal. a	Gold Bar and £40.00		
1 Mr JM Wilson	XS	USA National	VVV5VVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
			Tie: 25.5v VVVVV		
				X Class	Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00					
2 Dr JDS Langley	XS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	VVVV5VVVV	50.9v	£ 4
			Tie: 25.5v VVVVV4		
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Mrs N Rossignol	Χ	DCRA	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v	
			Tie: 25.5v V5		
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr BK Green	XS	USA National	VVVV5VVVV	50.9v	£ 4
			Tie: 25.4v		
5 Flt Lt LS Crisp	AS	RAF Air Cmd	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	£ 4
·			Tie: 25.4v		
				A Class	Tankard
6 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v	£ 4
		·	Tie: 25.3v		
7 Mr R Stewart	Χ	OGRE	VVVV5VVVVV	50.9v	
			Tie: 24.3v		
8 Mr MJ Creber	Α	Guernsey RC	5VVVVVVV	50.9v	
			Tie: 24.1v		
9 Mr JO Ahrens	XS	Peninsula RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
			Tie: 23.1v		
10 Mr MJ Keel	XS	NLRC	VV5VVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
			Tie: 22.3v		
11 Mr FM Mohideen	Χ	Canada	55VVVVVVV	50.8v	
12 Sgt SDJ Glanville	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	5VVV5VVVVV	50.8v	
13 Miss AA Weinberger	0	GB U19	V5VV5VVVV	50.8v	
				O Class	Tankard
14 Mr D Calvert	Χ	RAFTRC	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
15 Capt MJ Purdy	Χ	ATSC	5VVVV5VVV	50.8v	
16 Mr TS Keen	Α	Somerset CRA	VVVV55VVV	50.8v	
17 Mr A Bhagat	Т	RGS Guildford	5VVVVV5VV	50.8v	
			Highest Tyro Un		
				T Class	Tankard
17 Mr LS Parkins	OS	Imperial College RPC	5VVVVV5VV	50.8v	£ 4
17 Mr SJV Osmond	XS	Manchester RC	5VVVVV5VV	50.8v	£ 4
20 Mr BJ Emms	Χ	Lyndhurst RC	VVVVV55VV	50.8v	
21 Mr RW Ramage	AS	Welsh RA	V5VVVVV5V	50.8v	£ 4
22 Mr RB Fitzsimmons	AS	OCRA	VVV5VVVV5V	50.8v	£ 4
22 Mr TP Shaw	XS	Cardinals	VVV5VVVV5V	50.8v	£ 4
24 Miss NI Barnes	0	Bedfordians RC	VVVV5VVV5V	50.8v	
25 Mr FWA Coetzee	XS	BBC RC	VVVVVV5V5	50.8v	

26 Mr CK Saina	AS	Kenya RA	V555VVVVVV	50.7v £ 4
27 Dr GCD Barnett	XS	OGRE	55VV5VVVV	50.7v
27 Mr AM Poulton	OS	OERC	55VV5VVVVV	50.7v £ 4
27 Mr RCG Thomas	TS	Victoria College	55VV5VVVVV	50.7v £ 4
30 Mr RC Gill	Χ	USA National	V55V5VVVV	50.7v
31 Mr TJ Bourne	Α	Old Cranleighans	VVV55VV5VV	50.7v
32 Mr AWC Lothian	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5V5V5VV	50.7v
33 Dr AM Jory	Χ	Guernsey RC	VV5VVV55VV	50.7v
34 Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5VV55VV	50.7v
34 Mr TR Harrison	OS	Old Malvernians	VVV5VV55VV	50.7v £ 4
36 Miss CA Evans	Χ	Welsh RA	55VVVVV5V	50.7v
36 Mrs RL Furniss	XS	City RC	55VVVVV5V	50.7v
38 Mr SM Negus	XS	Canberra RC	VVVV55VV5V	50.7v
				Last 'X' In
39 Mr L Malcic	AS	Guernsey RC	V5VVV5VV5	50.7v £ 4
40 Dr DA Thompson	0	Jersey RA	5V5V5VV5VV	50.6v
41 Lt CE Holland	AS	RNTRC	5VVV5V55VV	50.6v
42 Mr MJ Barlow	AS	Fife & Kinross FBRC	555VVVVV5V	50.6v
43 Mr BZ Danziger	AS	OGRE	VV555VVV5V	50.6v
44 Mr AC Morley	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	V5VV55VV5V	50.6v
45 Mr FC Stewart	OS	Guernsey RC	VVV555VV5V	50.6v £ 4
46 Mr EWV Feast	Α	LMRA	55VVVV5V5V	50.6v
47 Mr BA Horwood	Α	Ashburton DRC	5V5VVV5V5V	50.6v
48 Miss KE Farley	Α	Cardinals	VVV55V5V5V	50.6v
				Last 'A' In
49 Mr J Myers	Т	RGS Guildford	5VVVV55V5V	50.6v
50 Mr CST Lehmann	OS	ATSC	VVV55V5VV5	50.6v £ 4
51 Mr DJ Studholme	Т	BYSA	5VV5VVVV55	50.6v
52 Mr BA Vary	TS	CURA	VVVV55V55	50.6v £ 4
53 Mr DAJ Talbot	0	Altcar RC	5VV55V55VV	50.5v
54 Mr BA Young	OS	Wandsworth FBRC	55V5V5V5V5	50.4v £ 4
55 Mr PW Glen	OS	West Atholl RC	5VVV5555V5	50.4v £ 4
56 Mr LC Wilkin	TS	CCRS	5555VVVV55	50.4v £ 4
57 Mr CAJ Crosby	OS	OWRC	5555555VVV	50.3v £ 4
58 Mr HT Fearn	T	Oakham School	5V55555VV	50.3v
59 Mr MM Wachira	OS	Kenya RA	555555VVV5	50.3v £ 4
60 Mr CP Maher	OS	Canberra RC	4VV5VVVVV	49.8v £ 4
61 Cpl D Mutunga	OS	Kenya RA	VV5VV4VVV	49.8v £ 4
62 Mr MJJ Charlton	0	Old Guildfordians RC	VV55V4VVVV	49.7v
63 Miss ER Cunningham	TS	Victoria College	VV4VV55VVV	49.7v £ 4
64 Miss RM Weinberger	0	BCRT	VV5VV54VVV	49.7v
65 Miss HPC Bramwell	0	Altcar RC	5VVV5VVV4V	49.7v
66 1P WA Odhiambo	OS	Kenya RA	VV4555VVVV	49.6v
67 WO2 J Chebii	OS	Kenya RA	5VV5V5V4VV	49.6v
68 Miss VM Churchouse	OS	Wellington College	554VVVV5V	49.6v
69 Mr JA Bideau	OS	GB U19	V5V4V5VV5V	49.6v
70 Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria	T	Epsom College	VV54V5VV5V	49.6v
71 Mr LS Otundo	OS	Kenya RA	VVV5VV554V	49.6v
72 Mr M Shepherd	OS	Endeavour RC	V5V54VVV5	49.6v
73 Mr AR Le Quesne	OS	Jersey RA		49.6v
73 Mr AR Le Questie 74 Miss A Kansal	US T	Epsom College	VVVV4V55V5 5V5VVVV4V5	49.6v 49.6v
75 Sig B Xue	T	ATSC		49.6v 49.6v
75 Sig B Xue 76 Mr JRJ Hinde	OS	OGRE	VV4VVV555	49.6v 49.6v
			V55VVV5VV4	
77 Ms RA Woodhouse	OS OS	Old Epsomian RC	V5V5VV5VV4	49.6v
78 Lt Col WDH Burden	OS O	ATSC	V5VV5VV5V4	49.6v
79 Dr WB Ross	0	BYSA	5V455V5VVV	49.5v
80 Mr DH Acton	OS	BYSA	VV45555VVV	49.5v
81 Miss GFRW Clarke	0	Oxford University RC	V545VV5V5V	49.5v

82	Mr RA Dix	OS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVV45V55V	49.5v	
					La	ast 'O' In
83	Mr OE Roussel	TS	Guernsey RC	55V5545VVV	49.4v	£ 4
84	Mr LJ Smith	Т	St Andrews University	V55455VVV5	49.4v	
85	Mr BHC Whitley	TS	Epsom College	55V54V5VV5	49.4v	£ 4
86	Cdt CD Hiles	Т	Greshams RC	5V4V5V5V55	49.4v	
87	Miss I Estebanez Hoyos	Т	Sedbergh School	5VVV45V555	49.4v	
88	Mr RC Bourne	Т	Old Cranleighans	5V555VV554	49.3v	
89	Mrs H Bayer	TS	BDMP Germany	VV5VV44VVV	48.7v	
90	Dr AJ Browne	TS	BYSA	V4VV545VVV	48.6v	
91	Mr M Garcia-Oliver	TS	Wellington College	4V5V5V4VVV	48.6v	
92	Miss LK Crosby	TS	Jersey RA	V54V5VV4VV	48.6v	
93	Dr NAD Pasternak-Albert	Т	BYSA	V44VVV55V	48.6v	
94	Mr WJK Samuel	TS	Whitgift Veterans	5VVVVV535V	48.6v	
95	Mr J Huber	TS	BDMP Germany	VV45VVV5V4	48.6v	
96	Mr A Wild	TS	Tunbridge Wells TSC	5554V4VVVV	48.5v	
97	Mr IJ Saturley	TS	Bromsgrove RC	5555V44VVV	48.4v	
98	Ms CAE Renart	Т	BCRT	55455VVV4V	48.4v	
99	Mr D Wild	TS	Tunbridge Wells TSC	V5V4V4V555	48.4v	
100	Miss AR Xu	TS	CURA	55VVV54V54	48.4v	

Last 'T' In

The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr JEK Pepera-Hibbert	Χ	Old Wellingtonians	5VVVVV55V	50.7v
Mr ITG Shaw	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVVVV5VV5	50.7v
Dr GP Nelson	XS	Manchester RC	VVVVV55V5	50.7v
Mr NRJ Brasier	XS	LMRA	5VV555VVVV	50.6v
Mr M Liversage	Χ	Altcar RC	55VV5V5VVV	50.6v
Mr J Corbett	Χ	City RC	55V5VVV5VV	50.6v
Mr AS Nanrey	XS	Canada	VV5V55V5VV	50.6v
Mr CL Gordon	Χ	USA National	555VVVVV5V	50.6v
Mr MR Fugeman	Α	Windsor RC	55VV5VVVV5	50.6v
Mr ASO Stewart	XS	Guernsey RC	55VVVV5VV5	50.6v
Mrs DE Negus	XS	Bungendore	5VV5VVV5V5	50.6v
Mr E Gauvin	Χ	Canada	5V5VVVV55	50.6v
Mr AJ Leech	Α	NLRC	5VV5VVVV55	50.6v
Mr BN Craig	Χ	OCRA	VV5V5VVV55	50.6v
Mr N Watson	Α	Dursley	5VVVVV 555	50.6v
Mr CJ Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VVVVV5555	50.6v
Mr EN Munro	Χ	West Atholl RC	V55VV55V5V	50.5v
Mr RR Warren	XS	LMRA	VV55V55V5V	50.5v
Maj GR Jeal	AS	ATSC	VV5V555V5V	50.5v
Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5V5V555V	50.5v
Ms KAN Jack	Α	NLRC	555VV5VVV5	50.5v
Mr EC Dickson	Χ	Old Marlburian RC	5V5VV5VV55	50.5v
Mr T Smith	AS	Leics & District RPC	VVV5V5V555	50.5v
Mr HJM Awin	Χ	Old Epsomian RC	5V5VV55V55	50.4v
Mr K Shomber	XS	USA National	5VV55555V5	50.3v
Mr RJS Curtis	Α	UVRC	555VVV5555	50.3v